
 

TABLE 5 
TYPE OF 
GROUP 

N DO YOU OBSERVE PATETI OR NO-RUZ 
CELEBRATIONS? 

Member 
WZO 

249 Yes No 

 
N= 

 
243 

92% 
230 

5% 
13 

Member 
ZTFE 

418 Yes No 

 
N= 

 
409 

94% 
395 

3% 
14 

TYPE OF 
GROUP 

N DO YOU OBSERVE GAMBARS? 

Member 
WZO 

249 Yes No 

 
N= 

 
167 

39% 
48 

37% 
93 

Member 
ZTFE 

418 Yes No 

 
N= 

 
336 

48% 
200 

32% 
136 

TYPE OF 
GROUP 

N DO YOU KEEP A SMALL FIRE/ OIL LAMP BURNING AT 
HOME? 

Member 
WZO 

249 Yes No 

 
N= 

 
220 

55% 
138 

33% 
82 

Member 
ZTFE 

418 Yes No 

 
N= 

 
374 

62% 
260 

27% 
114 

TYPE OF 
GROUP 

N DO YOU KEEP AN IMAGE/ PICTURE OF THE PROPHET 
AT HOME? 

Member 
WZO 

249 Yes No 

 
N= 

 
246 

91% 
228 

7% 
18 

Member 
ZTFE 

418 Yes No 

 
N= 

 
409 

92% 
385 

6% 
24 

TYPE OF 
GROUP 

N DO YOU HAVE A JASHAN PERFORMED WHEN YOU 
MOVE HOUSE 

Member 
WZO 

249 Yes No 

 
N= 

 
215 

54% 
135 

32% 
80 



TABLE 5 
Member 
ZTFE 

418 Yes No 

 
N= 

 
363 

62% 
258 

25% 
105 

TYPE OF 
GROUP 

N EAT MEAT ON BAHMAN ROJ? 

Member 
WZO 

249 Yes No 

 
N= 

 
210 

36% 
91 

48% 
119 

Member 
ZTFE 

418 Yes No 

 
N= 

 
358 

37% 
154 

49% 
204 

 


