

TABLE 5			
TYPE OF GROUP	N	DO YOU OBSERVE PATETI OR NO-RUZ CELEBRATIONS?	
Member WZO	249	Yes	No
		92%	5%
N=	243	230	13
Member ZTFE	418	Yes	No
		94%	3%
N=	409	395	14
TYPE OF GROUP	N	DO YOU OBSERVE GAMBARs?	
Member WZO	249	Yes	No
		39%	37%
N=	167	48	93
Member ZTFE	418	Yes	No
		48%	32%
N=	336	200	136
TYPE OF GROUP	N	DO YOU KEEP A SMALL FIRE/ OIL LAMP BURNING AT HOME?	
Member WZO	249	Yes	No
		55%	33%
N=	220	138	82
Member ZTFE	418	Yes	No
		62%	27%
N=	374	260	114
TYPE OF GROUP	N	DO YOU KEEP AN IMAGE/ PICTURE OF THE PROPHET AT HOME?	
Member WZO	249	Yes	No
		91%	7%
N=	246	228	18
Member ZTFE	418	Yes	No
		92%	6%
N=	409	385	24
TYPE OF GROUP	N	DO YOU HAVE A JASHAN PERFORMED WHEN YOU MOVE HOUSE	
Member WZO	249	Yes	No
		54%	32%
N=	215	135	80

TABLE 5			
Member ZTFE	418	Yes	No
N=	363	62% 258	25% 105
TYPE OF GROUP	N	EAT MEAT ON BAHMAN ROJ?	
Member WZO	249	Yes	No
N=	210	36% 91	48% 119
Member ZTFE	418	Yes	No
N=	358	37% 154	49% 204